Community Champions Gametime Grant 2025 For San Antonio Park  

From: Oakland Public Works Department 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (1) Accept 

And Appropriate Community Champions Playground Grant Funding In An Amount 

Not-To-Exceed Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00) For The Purchase 

Of Playground Equipment For San Antonio Park From Gametime, A Playground 

Equipment Supplier; (2) Commit Matching Funds In An Amount Not-To-Exceed Three 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00); (3) Enter Into A New Cooperative 

Purchasing Agreement With Gametime For The Acquisition Of Play Structures For San 

Antonio Park And Additional City Parks In A Not-To-Exceed Amount Of Two Million 

Dollars $2,000,000.00 From November 28, 2025 To June 30, 2026.;

[...]

Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 

Compromise And Settle The Case Of George Segura V. City Of Oakland, And Does 

1-100, Alameda County Superior Court Case No. 23CV050672, City Attorney File No. 

36470, In The Amount Of One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents 

($125,000.00) (Oakland Public Works - Dangerous Condition)

26-0208

Sponsors: Office Of The City Attorney

View Report

View Legislation

90955 C.M.S.

Attachments:

At 9 A.M. On Consent

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the Special Concurrent Meeting

[...]

For The Lakeside Drive/Lake Merritt Boulevard Complete Streets Project, 

Project No. 1005314, The Lowest, Responsible, And Responsive Bidder In Accordance 

With Project Plans, Specifications, State Requirements, And With Contractor’s Bid In The 

Amount Of Eight Million, Eight Hundred Ten Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifteen Dollars 

($8,810,715.00); And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) 

Findings

26-0212

Sponsors: Transportation Department

View Report

View Attachment A

View Attachment B

View Legislation

Attachments:

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the * Public Works And

[...]

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Submit 

An Application With The Metropolitan Transportation Commission (MTC) For Regional 

Discretionary Funding In The Amount Of Two Million Two Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand 

Dollars ($2,256,000);

(2) Accepting And Appropriating Two Million Two Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Dollars 

($2,256,000) From MTC For The 42nd And High Street I-880 Access Improvements 

Project;

(3) Commit Matching Funds In An Amount Up To Twelve Million Three Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($12,300,000); 

(4) Stating Assurances To Complete The 42nd And High Street I-880 Access 

Improvements Project; And 

(5) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act Findings

26-0170

Sponsors: Transportation Department

View Report

View Legislation

[...]

Amendment To PSA With The Urban Institute For Grant Evaluation Services

From: Department Of Violence Prevention

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Extend The 

End Date Of A Professional Services Agreement With The Urban Institute For Evaluation 

Services, In The Amount Of Three Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($325,000), 

From December 31, 2025, To June 30, 2026, At No Additional Cost

26-0134

Sponsors: Department of Violence Prevention

View Report

View Legislation

90952 C.M.S.

Attachments:

At 9 A.M On Consent

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the Special Concurrent Meeting

[...]

Acquisition Of Security Cameras And Related Technology; (2) Awarding A Two Year 

Agreement To Flock Safety For Acquisition Of Automated License Plate Reader And 

Pan Tilt Zoom Cameras, Operating System Technology, And Related Services At A Cost 

Not To Exceed Two-Million Two-Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Five-Hundred Dollars 

($2,252,500); And (3) Waiving The Competitive Multiple-Step Solicitation Process 

Required For The Acquisition Of Information Technology Systems And Waiving The Local 

And Small Local Business Enterprise Program Requirements

26-0189

View Report

View Attachment A